COPY

AMENDMENT TO

Lease Agreement

THE STATE OF TEXAS #

COUNTY OF POLK # KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THIS AGREEMENT, by and between ROGER WIEGREFFE,
GILLILAND REALITY I, hereinafter referred to as Lessor, and the
COUNTY OF POLK, STATE OF TEXAS, hereinafter referred to as
Lessee: is hereby amended (corrected), in part, to read as
follows:

THIS AGREEMENT, by and between ROGER WIEGREFFE, hereinafter referred to as Lessor, and the COUNTY OF POLK, STATE OF TEXAS, hereinafter referred to as Lessee:

AMENDED on this 10th day of March, 2020.

ROGER WIEGREFFE, Lessor

COUNTY OF POLK, Lessee

BY: SYDNEY MURPHY, County Judge

ATTEST:

SCHELANA HOCK, COUNTY CLERK